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CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Execution Date |
[Tecarmar Inc, |09/03/2004 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Nova Acquisition Manitoba LP |
|Street Address: ||2200—201 Portage Avenue |

c/o Thompson Dorfman Sweatman LLP, Barristers and Solicitors, Toronto Dominion

Internal Address: Centre

lcity: |Winnipeg, MB |
|State/Country: |ICANADA |
[Postal Code: |R38B 3L3 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number
Patent Number: 5177470 E
Patent Number: 5864781 :
Patent Number: 5579806 é
Patent Number: 5883383 2
Patent Number: 5969340
Patent Number: 6501368
Patent Number: 6661514
Patent Number: 6580953
Patent Number: 6697501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)488-6770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: (205)521-8770

Email: cwilkerson@bradleyarant.com
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Correspondent Name: Crystal G. Wilkerson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1819 Fifth Avenue North
Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203-2104
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystal G. Wilkerson

Total Attachments: 3
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Execution Copy

ASSIGNMENT

TECARMAR inc. Address:  ¢/o D'Arcy & Deacon, 1200-330 St. Mary Avenue,

Winnipeg, MB, R3C 4E1
(hereinafter called ASSIGNOR)

in consideration of ONE DOLLAR ($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Nova Acquisition Manitoba LP

Address:  c/o Thompson Dorfman Sweatman LLP, Barristers and Solicitors,
Toronto Dominion Centre, 2200-201 Portage Avenue, Winnipeg, MB,
R3B 3L3

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE)

and its successors and assigns,

(i)

(it}

(iii)

()

ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all
other countries in and to the patents and patent applications set out in Schedule
A (hereinafter the “Patents”);

all of ASSIGNOR'S corresponding right, title and interest in and to any
Canadian, United States or other letters patent which may issue for the Patents,
including ASSIGNOR’S entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents, reissues, extensions thereof and any divisional, continuation,
continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed for the Patents
in Canada, the United States and in other countries; and the issuing authorities
are authorized and requested to issue any and all patents for the Patents to
ASSIGNEE, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of
the term for which the said patents are granted and maintained, as fully and
entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR;

the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the Patents
that took place prior to the date of this Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees, without any payment by the ASSIGNEE to
communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts reiating to
the inventions of the Patents, including evidence for interference purposes or for
other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other
proceedings, whenever raquested; and to execute and deliver on request all
lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and
likewise make these provisions binding upon any legal heirs, legal
representatives, administrators, successors and assigns.
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Witness:

Signature:

Name:
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e
3 dayof _September 2004

{Day) (Month)
TECARMAR INC.
Por 4/ é A/\
B
Name:
Title:
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Number

1338316
5177470
2141092
5864781
5579806
2158894
5883383
2237943
5969340
2282881
6501368
2299020
6661514
2311579
6580953
6697501
10/830487
2446557
10/703089
2314307

MBDOCS_1358007.3

RECORDED: 10/28/2004

SCHEDULE A

Country

CANADA
UNITED STATES
CANADA
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
CANADA
UNITED STATES
CANADA
UNITED STATES
CANADA
UNITED STATES
CANADA
UNITED STATES
CANADA
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
CANADA
UNITED STATES
CANADA
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