Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Tecarmar Inc.		Name	Execution Date 09/03/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Nova Acquisition Manitoba LP					
Street Address:	2200-201 Portage Avenue					
Internal Address:	c/o Thompson Dorfman Sweatman LLP, Barristers and Solicitors, Toronto Dominion Centre					
City:	Winnipeg, MB					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	R3B 3L3					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		5177470				
Patent Number:		5864781				
Patent Number:		5579806				
Patent Number:		5883383				
Patent Number:		5969340				
Patent Number:		6501368				
Patent Number:		6661514				
Patent Number:		6580953				
Patent Number:		7501				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(205)488-6770Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(205)521-8770Email:cwilkerson@bradleyarant.com

500010496

PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0363

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Crystal G. Wilkerson, Esq. 1819 Fifth Avenue North Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203-2104			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Crystal G. Wilkerson		
Total Attachments: 3 source=TecarmarNovaAssignment#page1.tif source=TecarmarNovaAssignment#page2.tif source=TecarmarNovaAssignment#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

TECARMAR Inc.

Address: c/o D'Arcy & Deacon, 1200-330 St. Mary Avenue, Winnipeg, MB, R3C 4E1

(hereinafter called ASSIGNOR)

in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Nova Acquisition Manitoba LP

Address: c/o Thompson Dorfman Sweatman LLP, Barristers and Solicitors, Toronto Dominion Centre, 2200-201 Portage Avenue, Winnipeg, MB, R3B 3L3

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE)

and its successors and assigns,

- ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to the patents and patent applications set out in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Patents");
- (ii) all of ASSIGNOR'S corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Canadian, United States or other letters patent which may issue for the Patents, including ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions thereof and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed for the Patents in Canada, the United States and in other countries; and the issuing authorities are authorized and requested to issue any and all patents for the Patents to ASSIGNEE, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which the said patents are granted and maintained, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR;
- (iii) the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the Patents that took place prior to the date of this Assignment; and
- (iv) ASSIGNOR further agrees, without any payment by the ASSIGNEE to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to the inventions of the Patents, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any legal heirs, legal representatives, administrators, successors and assigns.

MBDOCS_1358007.3



MBDOCS_1358007.3

.

Patent Assignment – Tecarmar to Nova Acquisition Manitoba LP

PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0366

Execution Copy

•

.

SCHEDULE A

Number	Country
1338316	CANADA
5177470	UNITED STATES
2141092	CANADA
5864781	UNITED STATES
5579806	UNITED STATES
2158894	CANADA
5883383	UNITED STATES
2237943	CANADA
5969340	UNITED STATES
2282881	CANADA
6501368	UNITED STATES
2299020	CANADA
6661514	UNITED STATES
2311579	CANADA
6580953	UNITED STATES
6697501	UNITED STATES
10/830487	UNITED STATES
2446557	CANADA
10/703089	UNITED STATES
2314307	CANADA

.

MBDOCS_1358007.3

Patent Assignment - Tecarmar to Nova Acquisition Manitoba LP

PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 10/28/2004